

SHIBPUR DINOBUNDHOO INSTITUTION (COLLEGE)

Degree & P.G. College (Affiliated to the University of Calcutta) Re-Accredited with "B" Grade (2.50/4.00 CGPA) by NAAC

NOTICE

Dated : 18-05-2023

B.A./B.Sc./B.Com. (Gen & Hons) Course [MORNING/ DAY/ EVENING Section]

DATE EXTENDED

Cultural Club

It is hereby notified for all concerned that a "Cultural Club" has been formed to facilitate the students in practising and showcasing their cultural pursuits. Interested students are invited to register themselves for the cultural club.

Steps to be followed for Registration:

- Pay ONLINE Rs. 50/- as Cultural Club Contribution (for current semester) through the Payment Link <u>https://payments.billdesk.com/bdcollect/bd/shibpurinstt/9653</u>
 (NOT APPLICABLE if you are an Ex-student)
- Write down your Transaction ID and Date
- Fill-up Google Form Link <u>https://forms.gle/YoHPfmN8CvXpJeg78</u>

World Cinema- World Music- Art and Photography Club

The college is glad to introduce a World Cinema- World Music- Art and Photography Club for holistic development of students through exposure to new age pursuits. It aims to inculcate in students an appreciation for world cinema, world music, art and photography. Interested students may register as members and look forward to broadening their horizons.

Steps to be followed for Registration:

- Pay ONLINE Rs. 50/- as Cultural Club Contribution (for current semester) through the Payment Link <u>https://payments.billdesk.com/bdcollect/bd/shibpurinstt/9936</u>
 - (NOT APPLICABLE if you are an Ex-student)
- Write down your Transaction ID and Date
- Fill-up Google Form Link <u>https://forms.gle/z4vEorFth7sfMEPd6</u>

Last Date for Registration has been EXTENDED till further Notice.

By Order Principal Shibpur Dinobundhoo Institution (College)